�
Date: Apr2-07                                    SP6203/SP6205 Low Noise, 300 and 500mA CMOS LDO Regulators                             © 2007 Sipex Corporation
       SP6203/6205
Low Noise, 300mA and 500mA CMOS LDO Regulators
�
Date:  �2/��/05 SP6203/6205 Low Noise, 300 and 500mA CMOS LDO Regulators © Copyright 2005 Sipex Corporation
■ Very Low Dropout Voltage: 0.61 PMOS Pass
Device

 SP6203ER 6203ERYWW -40˚C to +125˚C  ADJ 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER/TR 6203ERYWW -40˚C to +125˚C  ADJ 8 Pin DFN
Ordering Information
15
Date: Apr2-07                                    SP6203/SP6205 Low Noise, 300 and 500mA CMOS LDO Regulators                             © 2007 Sipex Corporation
 Part Number Top
Marking
Temperature
Range
Voltage
Option
Package
Type
 SP6203EM5-1-8 N2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 1.8V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203EM5-1-8/TR N2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 1.8V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203EM5-2-5 L2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203EM5-2-5/TR L2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203EM5-2-7 G2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.7V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203EM5-2-7/TR G2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.7V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203EM5-2-8 Q3WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.8V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203EM5-2-8/TR Q3WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.8V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203EM5-2-85 H2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.85V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203EM5-2-85/TR H2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.85V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203EM5-3-0 M2WW -40˚C to +125˚C  3.0V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203EM5-3-0/TR M2WW -40˚C to +125˚C  3.0V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203EM5-3-3 J2WW -40˚C to +125˚C  3.3V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203EM5-3-3/TR J2WW -40˚C to +125˚C  3.3V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203EM5 Q2WW -40˚C to +125˚C  ADJ 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203EM5/TR Q2WW -40˚C to +125˚C  ADJ 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6203ER-1-8 620318YWW -40˚C to +125˚C 1.8V 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER-1-8/TR 620318YWW -40˚C to +125˚C 1.8V 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER-2-5 620325YWW -40˚C to +125˚C  2.5V 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER-2-5/TR 620325YWW -40˚C to +125˚C  2.5V 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER-2-7 620327YWW -40˚C to +125˚C  2.7V 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER-2-7/TR 620327YWW -40˚C to +125˚C  2.7V 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER-2-8 620328YWW -40˚C to +125˚C  2.8V 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER-2-8/TR 620328YWW -40˚C to +125˚C  2.8V 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER-2-85 620385YWW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.85V 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER-2-85/TR 620385YWW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.85V 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER-3-0 620330YWW -40˚C to +125˚C  3.0V 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER-3-0/TR 620330YWW -40˚C to +125˚C  3.0V 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER-3-3 620333YWW -40˚C to +125˚C   3.3V 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER-3-3/TR 620333YWW -40˚C to +125˚C   3.3V 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER 6203ERYWW -40˚C to +125˚C  ADJ 8 Pin DFN
 SP6203ER/TR 6203ERYWW -40˚C to +125˚C  ADJ 8 Pin DFN
 Part Number Top
Marking
Temperature
Range
Voltage
Option
Package
Type
 SP6205EM5-1-8 X2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 1.8V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6205EM5-1-8/TR X2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 1.8V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6205EM5-2-5 V2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6205EM5-2-5/TR V2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6205EM5-2-7 R2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.7V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6205EM5-2-7/TR R2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.7V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6205EM5-2-8 E3WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.8V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6205EM5-2-8/TR E3WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.8V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6205EM5-2-85 S2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.85V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6205EM5-2-85/TR S2WW -40˚C to +125˚C 2.85V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6205EM5-3-0 W2WW -40˚C to +125˚C  3.0V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6205EM5-3-0/TR W2WW -40˚C to +125˚C  3.0V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6205EM5-3-3 T2WW -40˚C to +125˚C  3.3V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6205EM5-3-3/TR T2WW -40˚C to +125˚C  3.3V 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6205EM5 A3WW -40˚C to +125˚C  ADJ 5 Pin SOT-23
 SP6205EM5 /TR A3WW -40˚C to +125˚C  ADJ 5 Pin SOT-23